
I Improvement Districts, Inc. - -

Response for Act 210; The Improvement District Transparency A~l;\ 1 · ~.: f.-' "~Uqrv 
Filed as of December 31, 2015 ·. µGl\T ( .S: C tLJ :lTY CLE ~ : · 
For the filing date no later than March 1, 2016 

1. Name of recorded district: Benton Muni Property Owners' Improvement District No.~ b B'~s(dfte Pf-1 " : uu 
Formation Statute: AR Code 14-94-101 .L ~ 

RY ~ 
2. Purpose of District: Construction of and maintenance of waterworks, sewers, r ecreational facilities, 

systems of gas pipelines, and/or grading, draining, paving, curbing, and guttering ' 
street and laying sidewalks, together with facilities related to any of the foregoing 

within the district. 
3. Contracts-Obligations: None 

4. Current Bond Indebtedness: 
Bondholder: Duke Family Limited Partnership LLLP 

501-860-1262 I sduke91757@aol.com 
Principal Balance: $186,690.00 
Scheduled Maturity Date: February 1, 2033 

5. Outstanding Delinquent Assessments: 
Delinquent Collector: Improvement Districts, Inc.; Alan C. King; alanking@improvementdistrictsinc.com; 501-225-1236 
# Delinquent Parcels: None 

$Total None 

6. District Commissioners: Ken Young 501-680-1065/ken@kenyounghomes.com 

7. Annual Meeting: To be held as necessary 

8. District Assessor: Alan King, 1 Inwood Circle, Ste . 101, Little Rock, AR 72211 (501) 225-1536 

9. Payee for Distribution from ,_ 
County Treasurer: Account for District at First Security Bank 

10. Delinquent Penalty: Statutory penalty of 25% plus costs of collection 

11. Method to calculate Assessor's opinion of the benefits to the property in the district from construction of 
-

assessments: improvements 

12. Statement of Income/Expense: Attached 

I 
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Completed by: YI/ V' 
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Date: 12/31/15 /// / / // 
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1: 10 PM Benton MPOID #64 - Briarstone 
01/02/16 Transaction Detail By Account 
Accrual Basis January through December 2015 

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance 

Int Income -1st Security 
Deposit 01/31 /2015 Interest 1.75 1.75 
Deposit 02/28/2015 Interest 0.19 1.94 
Deposit 03/31/2015 Interest 0.02 1.96 
Deposit 04/30/2015 Interest 0.02 1.98 
Deposit 05/31 /2015 Interest 0.13 2.11 
Deposit 06/30/2015 Interest 0.73 2.84 
Deposit 07/31 /2015 Interest 1.46 4.30 
Deposit 08/31 /2015 Interest 1.48 5.78 
Deposit 09/30/2015 Interest 1.44 7.22 
Deposit 10/31 12015 Interest 1.49 8.71 
Deposit 11130/2015 Interest 1.64 10.35 
Deposit 12/3112015 Interest 1.73 12.08 

Total Int Income - 1st Security 12.08 12.08 

Assessments 
Invoice 01/03/2015 61 01 365.00 365.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 62 02R 365.00 730.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 63 03R 365.00 1,095.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 64 04 365.00 1,460.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 65 05 365.00 1,825.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 66 06 365.00 2,190.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 67 07 365.00 2,555.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 68 08 365.00 2,920.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 69 09 365.00 3,285.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 70 10 365.00 3,650.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 71 11 365.00 4,015.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 72 12 365.00 4,380.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 73 13 365.00 4,745.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 74 14 365.00 5, 110.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 75 15 365.00 5,475.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 76 16 365.00 5,840.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 77 17 365.00 6,205.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 78 18 365.00 6,570.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 79 19 365.00 6,935.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 80 20 365.00 7,300.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 81 21 365.00 7,665.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 82 22R 365.00 8,030.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 83 23R 365.00 8,395.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 84 24R 365.00 8,760.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 85 25 365.00 9,125.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 86 26 365.00 9,490.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 87 27 365.00 9,855.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 88 28 365.00 10,220.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 89 29 365.00 10,585.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 90 30 365.00 10,950.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 91 31 365.00 11 ,315.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 92 32 365.00 11 ,680.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 93 33 365.00 12,045.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 94 34 365.00 12,410.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 95 35 365.00 12,775.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 96 36 365.00 13,140.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 97 37 365.00 13,505.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 98 38 365.00 13,870.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 99 39-Burks 365.00 14,235.00 
Invoice 01 103/2015 100 40 365.00 14,600.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 101 41 365.00 14,965.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 102 42 365.00 15,330.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 103 43 365.00 15,695.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 104 44 365.00 16,060.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 105 45 365.00 16,425.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 106 46 365.00 16,790.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 107 47 365.00 17,155.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 108 48 365.00 17,520.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 109 49 365.00 17,885.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 110 50 365.00 18,250.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 111 51 365.00 18,615.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 112 52 365.00 18,980.00 
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1:10 PM Benton MPOID #64 - Briarstone 

01/02/16 Transaction Detail By Account 
Accrual Basis January through December 2015 

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance 

Invoice 01/03/2015 113 53 365.00 19,345.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 114 54 365.00 19,710.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 115 55 365.00 20 ,075.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 116 56 365.00 20,440.00 
Invoice 01/03/2015 117 57 365.00 20 ,805.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 118 58 365.00 21 ,170.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 119 59 365.00 21 ,535.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2015 120 60 365.00 21 ,900.00 

Total Assessments 21 ,900.00 21 ,900.00 

Bank Service Charge 
Check 02/28/2015 Service Charge -8.50 -8.50 
Check 03/31/2015 draft Bank Service Charge -8.50 -17.00 
Check 04/30/2015 Service Charge -8.50 -25.50 

Total Bank Service Charge -25 .50 -25.50 

Interest Expense 
Check 02/01 /2015 1033 DFLP -13,580.00 -13 ,580.00 

Total Interest Expense -13 ,580.00 -13,580.00 

Saline Co. Collection Fees 
General Journal 12/31 /2015 6 Fees reta ined by Sal ine Co -529.43 -529.43 

Tota l Sa line Co. Collection Fees -529.43 -529 .43 

Assessor's Fees 
Check 11/09/2015 1034 Improvement Districts , Inc. Assessment fee -187 .50 -187.50 

Total Assessor's Fees -187 .50 -187 .50 

Treasurer's Commission 
Deposit 01 /27/2015 9409 Excess Treas Comm 13.96 13.96 
Deposit 04/24/2015 Saline Co Check -0 .82 13.14 
Deposit 05/26/2015 Saline Co Check -9 03 4.11 
Deposit 07/01 /2015 Saline Co Check -11 .50 -7.39 
Deposit 09/23/2015 Saline Co Check -0.41 -7.80 
Deposit 10/22/2015 Saline Co Check -1 .64 -9.44 
Deposit 11/21 /2015 Saline Co Check -1 .23 -10.67 
Deposit 12/23/2015 Saline Co Check -2 .07 -12 .74 

Total Treasurer's Commission -12.74 -12 .74 

TOTAL 7,576.91 7,576.91 
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1:10 PM 

01/02/16 

Accrual Basis 

Benton MPOID #64 - Briarstone 
Balance Sheet 

As of December 31, 2015 

ASSETS 
Current Assets 

Checking/Savings 
1st Security Bank 

Total Checking/Savings 

Total Current Assets 

TOT AL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES & EQUITY 
Liabilities 

Long Term Liabilities 
Bond Payable - DFLP 

Total Long Term Liabilities 

Total Liabilities 

Equity 
Unrestricted Net Assets 
Net Income 

Total Equity 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 

Dec31 , 15 

21 ,578.01 

21 ,578.01 

21 ,578.01 

21 ,578.01 

186,690.00 

186,690.00 

186,690.00 

-172,688.90 
7,576.91 

-165 , 111.99 

21,578.01 
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FIRST SECURITY ~ 
P.O. BOX 1009 ~ 
314 NORTH SPRING 
SEARCY , AR 72143 

*****************EXCLUDE-General 
41130 0.5950 EX 0.000 94 6 298 
BENTON MUNICIPAL PROPERTY OWNERS 
IMPROVEMENT DIST 64 BRIARSTONE 
603 N MARKET ST 
BENTON AR 72015-3739 

1 HOLDG 
*** CHECKING *** INT CKG PUBLIC FDS 
ACCOUNT NUMBER 0000799114 
PREVIOUS STATEMENT BALANCE AS OF 11/30/15 . ..... ... .. .... .. .. .. . . 

PLUS 2 DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS . ....... .. . ..... .... . 
LESS 0 CHECKS AND OTHER DEBITS . .. ....... . .. .... . . .. .. . 

CURRENT STATEMENT BALANCE AS OF 12/31/15 . .... . . .. . . . . . ... ... . .. . 
NUMBER OF DAYS IN THIS STATEMENT PERIOD 31 

*** CHECKING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS *** 
DATE DESCRIPTION 

12/23 DEPOSIT 
12/31 INTEREST PAYMENT 

*** BALANCE BY DATE *** 
11/30 19,917 . 78 12/23 21 , 576 . 28 12/31 

DEBITS 

21,578 . 01 

CREDITS 
1,658 . 50 

l . 73 

PAYER FEDERAL ID NUMBER.. .. . . .... . . . . . . . 71-0159420 
INTEREST PAID YEAR TO DATE .... .. . .... .. . 12 . 08 

AS OF 10.17.14, YOU MUST NOTIFY US WITHIN TWO BUSINESS 
DAYS OF LEARNING OF LOSS/THEFT OF YOUR BUSINESS DEBIT 
CARD . IF YOU DON ' T YOU COULD BE LIABLE FOR LOSS. 

12/31/15 

0000799114 

CYCLE- 019 

19,917 . 78 
1 , 660 . 23 

.00 
21 , 578 . 01 




